18th AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Committee Meeting on 25 February 2020

No

Competitions

Defendant (unless otherwise stated)

Matters

Basic Facts

Terms

Decision

AFC Cup 2020 (Playoff), PSM
Makassar (IDN) vs. Lalenok
United FC (TLS) on 29 January
2020

PSM Makassar (IDN) player, Mr. Willem Jan
Pluim (AFC/133281/NED)

Bringing the game into disrepute
(Article 50, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code)

The Defendant used abusive language
towards the Referee.

1. Mr. Willem Jan Pluim (AFC/133281/NED) is ordered to serve a two (2) match suspension
for violating Article 50.1 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code.

2. The two (2) match suspension shall be served in the following matches in the AFC Cup
2020 (Group Stage):

2.1.  PSM Makassar (IDN) vs. Shan United FC (MYA) on 26 February 2020; and
2.2. PSM Makassar (IDN) vs. Kaya FC-lloilo (PHI) on 10 March 2020.

3. Mr. Willem Jan Pluim (AFC/133281/NED) is ordered to pay a fine of USD1,000/-for violating
Article 50.1 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code.

4. The fine shall be settled within 30 days from the date that this decision is communicated in
accordance with Article 11.3 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code.

5. Mr. Willem Jan Pluim (AFC/133281/NED) is informed that a repeat violation of this
provision may be met with more severe punishment.
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AFC Cup 2020 (Preliminary),
Maziya Sports & Recreation
(MDV) vs. Abahani Limited Dhaka
(BAN) on 12 February 2020

Maziya Sports & Recreation (MDV) Assistant
Coach, Mr. Ahmed Suzayr (AFC/52180/MDV)

Serious Infringements punishable by an
expulsion
(Article 47, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code)

The Defendant used abusive language
towards an opponent player during the match.

1. Mr. Ahmed Suzayr (AFC/52180/MDV) is suspended for one (1) match, which includes the
one (1) match automatic suspension arising from his expulsion from the match Maziya Sports &
Recreation (MDV) vs. Abahani Limited Dhaka (BAN) on 12 February 2020.

2. The one (1) match suspension was served in the AFC Cup 2020 (Playoff) match Maziya
Sports & Recreation (MDV) vs. JSW Bengaluru FC (IND) on 19 February 2020.

3. Mr. Ahmed Suzayr (AFC/52180/MDV) is ordered to pay a fine of USD1,000/- in accordance
with Article 48.2 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code.

4, The fine shall be settled within 30 days from the date that this decision is communicated in
accordance with Article 11.3 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code.

5. Mr. Ahmed Suzayr (AFC/52180/MDV) is informed that a repeat violation of this provision
may be met with more severe punishment.
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